bar stock...
igus® solutions for prototypes
IG-B18
plastics for longer life®...
iglide® bar stock - Table of Contents
2 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
For free design

T500 (X)* ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
*The part number X is the European equivalent of the T500 material
and the part number W300 is the European equivalent of the L280 material
C500
A350A160 A180
A181
A500 H1F2
iglide® bar stock from stock
The range of iglide® bar stock products is growing continue! iglide® bar stock products bridge the gap between initial
test samples and the injection-molded parts for large volume. Ideal for special solutions and small-series requirements
as well.
iglide® bar stock - Processing information
6 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® A160
30 100 to 1,000 SA160-30
iglide® A180
10 100 to 1,000 SA180-10
20 100 to 1,000 SA180-20
30 100 to 1,000 SA180-30
40 100 to 1,000 SA180-40
50 100 to 1,000 SA180-50
60 100 to 1,000 SA180-60
80 100 to 1,000 SA180-80
100 100 to 1,000 SA180-100
iglide® A160
High media-resistant,
low cost material
iglide® A180

 (m
m
)
Le
ng
th
16
)  (
m
m
)
Order key
for round bars
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® A181
25 100 to 1,000 SA181-25
30 100 to 1,000 SA181-30
35 100 to 1,000 SA181-35
40 100 to 1,000 SA181-40
45 100 to 1,000 SA181-45
50 100 to 1,000 SA181-50
Type Dimensions
A350 P 500 610 15
ig
lid
e®
-M
at
er
ia
l
P
la
te
Le
ng
th
 (m
m
)
W
id
th
 (m
m
)
M
at
er
ia
l
th
ic
kn
es
s
(m
m
)
Order key
for plates
iglide® bar stock - Product range
7Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® A350
10 100 to 1,000 SA350-10
15 100 to 1,000 SA350-15
20 100 to 1,000 SA350-20
25 100 to 1,000 SA350-25
30 100 to 1,000 SA350-30
35 100 to 1,000 SA350-35
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
40 100 to 1,000 SA350-40
45 100 to 1,000 SA350-45
50 100 to 1,000 SA350-50
55 100 to 1,000 SA350-55
60 100 to 1,000 SA350-60
65 100 to 1,000 SA350-65
80 100 to 1,000 SA350-80
Material
thickness Tolerance Dimensions Part No.
for plates
15 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 A350P100061015
15 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 A350P50061015
15 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 A350P50030015
20 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 A350P100061020
20 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 A350P50061020
20 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 A350P50030020
25 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 A350P100061025
25 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 A350P50061025
25 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 A350P50030025
Material properties table
General properties Unit iglide® A350
Density g/cm3 1.42
Color blue
Max. moisture absorption at +73 °F/50 % r.h. % weight 0.6
Max. water absorption % weight 1.9
Coefficient of sliding friction, dynamic against steel µ 0.10–0.20
pv value, max. (dry) psi · ft/min 11,500
Mechanical properties
Modulus of elasticity psi 290,075
Tensile strength at +68°F psi 15,950
Compressive strength psi 11,312
Max. recommended surface pressure (+68 °F) psi 8,700
Shore-D Hardness 76
Physical and thermal properties
Max. long term application temperature °F +356
Max. short term application temperature °F +410
Min. application temperature °F –148
Thermal conductivity W/m · K 0.24
Coefficient of thermal expansion (at +73 °F) K–1 · 10–5 8
Electrical properties
Specific volume resistance Ωcm > 1011
Surface resistance Ω > 1011
Dimensions (mm)
Dimensions (mm) – iglide® A350 as plate material
iglide® A350
Temperature resistant, FDA-compliant
16)	�Minimum length 100 mm - maximum length 1 m
iglide® bar stock - Product range
8 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® A500
20 100 to 1,000 SA500-20
30 100 to 1,000 SA500-30
40 100 to 1,000 SA500-40
50 100 to 1,000 SA500-50
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® C500
15 100 to 1,000 SC500-15
20 100 to 1,000 SC500-20
50 100 to 1,000 SC500-50
60 100 to 1,000 SC500-60
Material properties table
General properties Unit iglide® A500 iglide® C500
Density g/cm3 1.28 1.37
Color brown magenta

m
)
Order key
for round bars Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® HSD350
30 100 to 1,000 SH1-30
iglide® F2
Used to prevent electrostatic charges
iglide® H1
For special plain bearings and bearing
elements under extreme conditions
iglide® HSD350
For special plain bearings and bearing
elements under extreme conditions
iglide® bar stock - Product range
10 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® J
10 100 to 1,000 SJ-10
15 100 to 1,000 SJ-15
20 100 to 1,000 SJ-20
30 100 to 1,000 SJ-30
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
35 100 to 1,000 SJ-35
40 100 to 1,000 SJ-40
50 100 to 1,000 SJ-50
60 100 to 1,000 SJ-60
65 100 to 1,000 SJ-65
80 100 to 1,000 SJ-80
100 100 to 1,000 SJ-100
iglide® J
The general purpose solution with optimum wear resistance
and outstanding efficiency
Material properties table
General properties Unit iglide® J
Density g/cm3 1.49
Color yellow
Max. moisture absorption at +73 °F/50 % r.h. % weight 0.3
Max. water absorption % weight 1.3
Coefficient of sliding friction, dynamic against steel µ 0.06–0.18
pv value, max. (dry) psi · ft/min 0.34
Mechanical properties
Modulus of elasticity psi 348,090
Tensile strength at +68°F psi 10,590
Compressive strength psi 8,700
Max. recommended surface pressure (+68 °F) psi 5,075
Shore-D Hardness 74
Physical and thermal properties
Max. long term application temperature °F +194
Max. short term application temperature °F +248
Min. application temperature °F –58
Thermal conductivity W/m · K 0.25
Coefficient of thermal expansion (at +73 °F) K–1 · 10–5 10
Electrical properties
Specific volume resistance Ωcm > 1013
Surface resistance Ω > 1012
16)	� Minimum length 100 mm - maximum length 1 m
Dimensions (mm)
Type Dimensions
S J - 30 - 500
B
ar

)
Le
ng
th
16
)  (
m
m
)
Order key
for tubes
iglide® bar stock - Product range
113D-CAD files, prices and delivery time ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Material thickness Tolerance Dimensions Part No.
2 +0.000 +0.200 1,000 x 1,000 JP1000100002
2 +0.000 +0.200 1,000 x 500 JP100050002
2 +0.000 +0.200 500 x 500 JP50050002
2 +0.000 +0.200 500 x 240 JP50024002
4 +0.000 +0.250 1,000 x 1,000 JP1000100004
4 +0.000 +0.250 1,000 x 500 JP100050004
4 +0.000 +0.250 500 x 500 JP50050004
4 +0.000 +0.250 500 x 240 JP50024004
6 +0.000 +0.300 1,000 x 1,000 JP1000100006
6 +0.000 +0.300 1,000 x 500 JP100050006
6 +0.000 +0.300 500 x 500 JP50050006
6 +0.000 +0.300 500 x 240 JP50024006
10 +0.200 +0.900 1,000 x 610 JP100061010
10 +0.200 +0.900 500 x 610 JP50061010
10 +0.200 +0.900 500 x 300 JP50030010
15 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 JP100061015
15 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 JP50061015
15 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 JP50030015
20 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 JP100061020
20 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 JP50061020
20 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 JP50030020
25 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 JP100061025
25 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 JP50061025
25 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 JP50030025
30 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 JP100061030
30 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 JP50061030
30 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 JP50030030
40 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 JP100061040
40 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 JP50061040
40 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 JP50030040
Inner Ø ID-Tolerance Outer Ø OD-Tolerance Length16) Part No.
70 –2.0 / –6.5 110 +1.5 / +4.5 100 to 1,000 ST-J-11070
70 –2.0 / –6.5 125 +1.5 / –2.0 100 to 1,000 ST-J-12570
100 –2.0 / –6.5 150 +1.5 / +4.5 100 to 1,000 ST-J-150100
16)	� Minimum length 100 mm - maximum length 1 m
Dimensions (mm) – iglide® J in larger diameters as a tube
Dimensions (mm) – iglide® J as plate material
iglide® bar stock - Product range
12 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® JB
20 100 to 1,000 SJB-20
30 100 to 1,000 SJB-30
40 100 to 1,000 SJB-40
50 100 to 1,000 SJB-50
60 100 to 1,000 SJB-60
iglide® JB
Extreme wear resistance and self-lubricating. Due to its color it is perfect for
manufacturing parts that are visible
Material properties table

m
)
Order key
for round bars
Order key
for plates
Type Dimensions
JB P 500 610 25
ig
lid
e®
-M
at
er
ia
l
P
la
te
Le
ng
th
 (m
m
)
W
id
th
 (m
m
)
M
at
er
ia
l
th
ic
kn
es
s
(m
m
)
Material
thickness
Tolerance Dimensions Part No.
10 +0.200 +0.900 1,000 x 610 JBP100061010
10 +0.200 +0.900 500 x 610 JBP50061010
10 +0.200 +0.900 500 x 300 JBP50030010
25 +0.300 +1.500 1,000 x 610 JBP100061025
25 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 610 JBP50061025
25 +0.300 +1.500 500 x 300 JBP50030025
Dimensions (mm) – iglide® JB as plate material
iglide® bar stock - Product range
13Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® J2
30 100 to 1,000  SJ2-30
iglide® J3
15 100 to 1,000 SJ3-15
20 100 to 1,000 SJ3-20
30 100 to 1,000 SJ3-30
40 100 to 1,000 SJ3-40
50 100 to 1,000 SJ3-50
60 100 to 1,000 SJ3-60
50 100 to 1,000 SJ4-50
60 100 to 1,000 SJ4-60
Material properties table
General properties Unit iglide® J2 iglide® J3
Density g/cm3 1.44 1.42
Color light yellow yellow

 Ø
 (m
m
)
Le
ng
th
16
)  (
m
m
)
Order key for
for round barsØ Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® J4
20 100 to 1,000 SJ4-20
25 100 to 1,000 SJ4-25
30 100 to 1,000 SJ4-30
40 100 to 1,000 SJ4-40
50 100 to 1,000 SJ4-50
60 100 to 1,000 SJ4-60
iglide® bar stock - Product range
1515
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® J260
30 100 to 1,000 SJ260-30
iglide® J350
20 100 to 1,000 SJ350-20
25 100 to 1,000 SJ350-25
30 100 to 1,000 SJ350-30
35 100 to 1,000 SJ350-35
40 100 to 1,000 SJ350-40
45 100 to 1,000 SJ350-45
50 100 to 1,000 SJ350-50
55 100 to 1,000 SJ350-55
60 100 to 1,000 SJ350-60
16)	� Minimum length 100 mm - maximum length 1 m
Dimensions (mm)
Material properties table
General properties Unit iglide® J260 iglide® J350
Density g/cm3 1.35 1.44
Color yellow yellow
Max. moisture absorption at +73 °F/50 % r.h. % weight 0.2 0.3
Max. water absorption % weight 0.4 1.6
Coefficient of sliding friction, dynamic against steel µ 0.06–0.20 0.10–0.20
pv value, max. (dry) psi · ft/min 10,000 13,000
Mechanical properties
Modulus of elasticity psi 319,100 290,100
Tensile strength at +68°F psi 8,702 7,977
Compressive strength psi 7,252 8,702
Max. recommended surface pressure (+68 °F) psi 5,802 8,702
Shore-D Hardness 77 80
Physical and thermal properties
Max. long term application temperature °C +248 +180
Max. short term application temperature °C +284 +428
Min. application temperature °C –148 –148
Thermal conductivity W/m · K 0.24 0.24
Coefficient of thermal expansion (at +73 °F) K–1 · 10–5 13 7
Electrical properties
Specific volume resistance Ωcm > 1012 > 1013
Surface resistance Ω > 1010 > 1010
iglide® J260
Ideal for plastic shafts
iglide® J350
For high temperatures
Type Dimensions
S J260 30 500
B
ar

Le
ng
th
16
)  (
m
m
)
Order key
for round bars
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
iglide® bar stock - Product range
16 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® P210
20 100 to 1,000 SP210-20
30 100 to 1,000 SP210-30
40 100 to 1,000 SP210-40
50 100 to 1,000 SP210-50
60 100 to 1,000 SP210-60
80 100 to 1,000 SP210-80
iglide® R
30 100 to 1,000 SR-30
40 100 to 1,000 SR-40
50 100 to 1,000 SR-50
60 100 to 1,000 SR-60
iglide® M250
30 100 to 1,000 SM250-30
40 100 to 1,000 SM250-40
Material properties table
General properties Unit iglide® P210 iglide® R iglide® M250
Density g/cm3 1.40 1.39 1.14
Color yellow dark red charcoal
Max. moisture absorption at +73 °F/50 % r.h. % weight 0.3 0.2 1.4
Max. water absorption % weight 0.5 1.1 7.6
Coefficient of sliding friction, dynamic against steel µ 0.07–0.19 0.09–0.25 0.18-0.40
pv value, max. (dry) psi · ft/min 11,500 8,700 3,400
Mechanical properties
Modulus of elasticity psi 362,594 282,800 391,600
Tensile strength at +68°F psi 10,150 10,150 16,240
Compressive strength psi 7,250 9,863 7,542
Max. recommended surface pressure (+68 °F) psi 7,250 3,336 2,901
Shore-D Hardness 75 77 79
Physical and thermal properties
Max. long term application temperature °F +212 +194 +176
Max. short term application temperature °F +320 +230 +338
Min. application temperature °F –40 –58 -40
Thermal conductivity W/m · K 0.25 0.25 0.24
Coefficient of thermal expansion (at +73 °F) K–1 · 10–5 8 11 10
Electrical properties
Specific volume resistance Ωcm > 1012 > 1012 > 1013
Surface resistance Ω > 1011 > 1012 > 1011
16)	� Minimum length 100 mm - maximum length 1 m
Dimensions (mm)
Type Dimensions
S P210 30 500
B
ar

m
m
)
iglide® P210
The material for high speeds at low loads
iglide® R
The low-cost material
iglide® M250
Vibration dampening
Order key
for round bars
iglide® bar stock - Product range
17
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® T220
30 100 to 1,000 ST220-30
40 100 to 1,000 ST220-40
50 100 to 1,000 ST220-50
60 100 to 1,000 ST220-60
iglide® UW160
30 100 to 1,000 SUW160-30
16)	� Minimum length 100 mm - maximum length 1 m
iglide® T220

m
)
Le
ng
th
16
)  (
m
m
)
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock
iglide® bar stock - Processing information
18 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock 18
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® L280 (W300)
30 100 to 1,000 SL280-30
40 100 to 1,000 SL280-40
50 100 to 1,000 SL280-50
60 100 to 1,000 SL280-60
65 100 to 1,000 SL280-65
80 100 to 1,000 SL280-80
iglide® L280 (W300)*
The material for arduous requirements
iglide® T500 (X)*
The chemical resistant high-temperature material

16)	� Minimum length 100 mm - maximum length 1 m
Dimensions (mm)
Order key
for round bars
Type Dimensions
S L280 30 500
B
ar
 s
to
ck
ig
lid
e®
-M
at
er
ia
l
O
ut
er
 Ø
 (m
m
)
Le
ng
th
16
)  (
m
m
)
*The part number X is the European equivalent of the T500 material
and the part number W300 is the European equivalent of the L280 material
Ø Lengths16) Part No.
iglide® T500 (X)
15 100 to 1,000 ST500-15
20 100 to 1,000 ST500-20
25 100 to 1,000 ST500-25
30 100 to 1,000 ST500-30
35 100 to 1,000 ST500-30
40 100 to 1,000 ST500-30
45 100 to 1,000 ST500-30
50 100 to 1,000 ST500-30
55 100 to 1,000 ST500-30
60 100 to 1,000 ST500-30
iglide® bar stock - Product range
1919 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more ➤ www.igus.com/barstock